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Persons desiring to object to the proposed Orders should send a
statement in writing of their objections and the grounds thereof to the
Chief Engineer, London Borough of Bexley, Civic Offices, Bexleyheath,
Kent DA6 7LB, within the above-mentioned 21 days.

Persons objecting to the proposed Orders should be aware that in view
of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985, this
Council would be legally obliged to make any comments received to this
notice, open to public inspection.

P. J. Morley, Chief Engineer

4th July 2001. (510)

London Borough of Croydon

ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984, SECTION 35C AS
AMENDED BY SECTION 41 OF THE ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 1991

NOTICE OF VARIATION OF OFF-STREET PARKING
CHARGES

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the London Borough of
Croydon, under section 35C of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984,
as amended by section 41 of the Road Traffic Act 1991, by this notice
of variation, hereby amend the Croydon (Off Street Parking Places)
(No. 2) Order 1991, so that the car parks, defined in the Schedule of that
Order, are now revised and superseded by the following new tariff
structures. The provisions of this notice will take permanent effect on
Ist August 2001.

D. Boon, Acting Director of Public Services and Works
Town Centre Car Parks Parking Charges 2001

Allders

Multi-Storey Car Park Monday to Sunday Proposed
0 to 1 hour 90p 90p
1 to 2 hours £1:70 £1-70
2 to 3 hours £2-50 £2-50
3 to 4 hours £330 £3-50
4 to 5 hours £4-80 £5-00
5to 6 hours £6:50 £7-00
6 to 7 hours £8-00 £9-00
7 to 8 hours £10-00 £11-00
8 to 24 hours £13-00 £13-00
Motorcycles Free Free
Whitgift

Multi-Storey Car Park Monday to Sunday Proposed
0 to 1 hour 90p 90p
1 to 2 hours £1-70 £1-70
2 to 3 hours £2:50 £2:50
3 to 4 hours £330 £3-50
4 to 5 hours £4-80 £5-00
5 to 6 hours £6:50 £7-00
6 to 7 hours £8-00 £9-00
7 to 8 hours £10-00 £11-00
8 to 24 hours £13-00 £13-00
Motorcycles Free Free
Dingwall Road

Multi-Storey Car Monday Saturday

Park to Friday  Proposed to Sunday  Proposed
0 to 1 hour £1-30 £1-40 £1-00 £1-10
1 to 2 hours £2-30 £2-40 £1-50 £1-60
2 to 4 hours £3-40 £3-60 £1-90 £2-10
4 to 6 hours £4-40 £4-70 £2-60 £2-90
6 to 24 hours £6-70 £7-20 £3-70 £3-90
Motorcycles Free Free Free Free
Weekly Ticket £21.00 £22-50

Monthly Ticket £80-00 £85-00

Quarterly Ticket £215-00 £230:00

Annual Ticket

(Croydon Business

Employee) £670-00 £690-00

Annual Ticket

(Commuter) £800-00 £850-00

Contract space £980-00 £990-00

Fairfield

Multi-Storey Car Monday Saturday

Park to Friday ~ Proposed to Sunday  Proposed
0 to 1 hour £1-30 £1-40 £1-00 £1-10
1 to 2 hours £2-30 £2-40 £1-50 £1-60
2 to 4 hours £3-40 £3-60 £1-90 £2-10

Fairfield
Multi-Storey Car
Park

4 to 6 hours

6 to 24 hours
Evening (6 p.m. to
6 a.m.)
Motorcycles
Weekly Ticket
Monthly Ticket
Quarterly Ticket
Annual Ticket
(Croydon Business
Employee)
Annual Ticket
(Commuter)
Contract space

Wandle
Multi-Storey Car
Park

0to 1 hour

1 to 2 hours

2 to 4 hours

4 to 6 hours

6 to 24 hours
Motorcycles
Weekly Ticket
Monthly Ticket
Quarterly Ticket
Annual Ticket
Contract space

Wandle
Surface Car Park

Monday
to Friday

£4-40
£6-70

80p
Free
£21.00
£80-00
£215-00

£670-00

£800-00
£980-00

Monday
to Friday

£1-30
£1-90
£2-90
£3-80
£5-50
Free
£18.50
£75-00
£185-00
£640-00
£980-00

Monday to Friday 5 p.m. to 7 a.m.
Saturday 7 a.m. to Monday 7 a.m.

0 to 1 hour

1 to 2 hours
2 to 4 hours
4 to 6 hours

7 a.m. to following morning

Motorcycles

Ann’s Place
Surface Car Park

0 to 2 hours
2 to 3 hours
3 to 4 hours
4 to 5 hours
5 to 6 hours
6 to 24 hours
Motorcycles

Factory Lane
Surface Car Park

0 to 1 hour

1 to 2 hours
2 to 4 hours
4 to 6 hours
6 to 24 hours
Motorcycles

Jubilee Bridge
Surface Car Park

0 to 2 hours
2 to 3 hours
3 to 4 hours
4 to 5 hours
5to 6 hours
6 to 24 hours
Motorcycles

Spices Yard
Surface Car Park

0to 1 hour

1 to 2 hours

2 to 4 hours

4 to 6 hours

6 to 24 hours
Evening (6 p.m. to
2 a.m.)
Motorcycles

Saturday
Proposed
£470 £2:60
£7-20 £3-70
90p 80p
Free Free
£22:50
£85-00
£230-00
£690-00
£850-00
£990-00
Saturday
Proposed
£1-40 £1-00
£2-00 £1-50
£3-10 £1-90
£4-00 £2:60
£6-00 £3-70
Free Free
£21-00
£80-00
£200-00
£660-00
£990-00
£1.00
60p
£1-40
£2-10
£3-00
£4-00
Free

Monday to Sunday

£1-20
£2-70
£3-40
£4-60
£6-00
£12-00
Free

Monday to Sunday

90p
£1-30
£1-70
£2-10
£3-30
Free

Monday to Sunday

£1-20
£2-70
£3-40
£4-60
£6-00
£12-00
Free

Monday to Sunday

80p
£1-80
£2:70
£3-40

£4-80

90p
Free

to Sunday  Proposed

£2:90
£3-90

90p
Free

to Sunday  Proposed

£1-10
£1-60
£2-10
£2-90
£3-90
Free

Proposed
£1.00

70p
£1.50
£2-20
£3-20
£4-20
Free

Proposed

£1-30
£2-80
£3-50
£4-90
£6-50
£12-00

Proposed

90p
£1-40
£1-80
£2-30
£3-50
Free

Proposed

£1-30
£2-80
£3-50
£4-90
£6-50
£12-00
Free

Proposed

90p
£1-90
£2-80
£3-60
£5-00

£1-00
Free




