Proposed

£2.90

£3.90

Free

Proposed

£1·10

 $\pm 1\!\cdot\! 60$

 $\pounds 2\!\cdot\! 10$

£2.90

£3.90

Free

90p

Saturday

to Sunday

£2.60

£3.70

Free

Saturday

to Sunday

£1.00

£1.50

£1.90

£2.60

£3.70

Free

80p

Proposed

£4.70

£7.20

Free

£22:50

£85.00

£230.00

£690.00

£850.00

£990.00

Proposed

 $\pounds 1\!\cdot\! 40$

£2.00

£3·10

£4.00

£6.00

Free

90p

Monday

to Friday

£4.40

£6.70

Free

£21.00

£80.00

 $\pounds 215{\cdot}00$

£670·00

£800.00

£980.00

Monday

 $\pounds 1\!\cdot\! 30$

 $\pounds 1\!\cdot\! 90$

£2.90

£3.80

£5.50

Free

to Friday

80p

Fairfield Multi-Storey Car

4 to 6 hours

6 to 24 hours

Motorcycles

Weekly Ticket

Annual Ticket (Crovdon Business

Annual Ticket

Multi-Storey Car

(Commuter) Contract space

Wandle

0 to 1 hour

1 to 2 hours

2 to 4 hours

4 to 6 hours

6 to 24 hours

Motorcycles

Park

Employee)

Monthly Ticket

Quarterly Ticket

Evening (6 p.m. to

Park

6 a.m.)

Persons desiring to object to the proposed Orders should send a statement in writing of their objections and the grounds thereof to the Chief Engineer, London Borough of Bexley, Civic Offices, Bexleyheath, Kent DA6 7LB, within the above-mentioned 21 days.

Persons objecting to the proposed Orders should be aware that in view of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985, this Council would be legally obliged to make any comments received to this notice, open to public inspection.

CHARGES

4th July 2001. (510)

London Borough of Croydon

ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984, SECTION 35C AS AMENDED BY SECTION 41 OF THE ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 1991 NOTICE OF VARIATION OF OFF-STREET PARKING

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the London Borough of Croydon, under section 35C of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, as amended by section 41 of the Road Traffic Act 1991, by this notice of variation, hereby amend the Croydon (Off Street Parking Places) (No. 2) Order 1991, so that the car parks, defined in the Schedule of that Order, are now revised and superseded by the following new tariff structures. The provisions of this notice will take permanent effect on 1st August 2001.

D. Boon, Acting Director of Public Services and Works

D. Boon, Acting Director of Public Services and Works					Weekly Ticket	£18.50	£21.00	Free	Free
Town Centre Car Parks Parking Charges 2001					Monthly Ticket Quarterly Ticket	£75.00 £185.00	£80.00 £200.00		
Allders					Annual Ticket	£640.00	£660.00		
Multi-Storey Car Park	Monda	y to Sunday		Proposed	Contract space	£980·00	£990·00		
0 to 1 hour	90p			90p	Wandle				Proposed
1 to 2 hours	£1·70			£1.70	Surface Car Park				
2 to 3 hours	£2·50 £3·30			£2.50	Monday to Friday 5 p	e.m. to 7 a.m. £1.00			£1.00
3 to 4 hours 4 to 5 hours		£3·30 £4·80		£3.50 £5.00	Saturday 7 a.m. to Monday 7 a.m.				
5 to 6 hours	£6·50			£7.00	0 to 1 hour 60p			60p	70p
6 to 7 hours	£8.00			£9.00	1 to 2 hours		ä	£1.40	£1.50
7 to 8 hours	£10·00			£11.00	2 to 4 hours			£2·10	£2·20
8 to 24 hours		£13·00		£13·00	4 to 6 hours				£3·20
Motorcycles		Free		Free	7 a.m. to following m	orning		£4·00	£4·20
Whitgift					Motorcycles		1	Free	Free
Multi-Storey Car Park	Monda	y to Sunday		Proposed	Ann's Place	Monda	Mandan to Sundan		
0 to 1 hour	90p			90p	Surface Car Park	Monday to Sunday			Proposed
1 to 2 hours		£1.70		£1.70	0 to 2 hours		£1.20		£1.30
2 to 3 hours		£2.50		£2.50	2 to 3 hours 3 to 4 hours		£2·70 £3·40		£2·80 £3·50
3 to 4 hours 4 to 5 hours	£3·30 £4·80			£3·50 £5·00	4 to 5 hours	£4·60			£4·90
5 to 6 hours		£6.50		£7.00	5 to 6 hours		£6.00		£6.50
6 to 7 hours		£8.00			6 to 24 hours	£12·00			£12.00
7 to 8 hours		£10.00		£11.00	Motorcycles		Free		
8 to 24 hours		£13·00		£13·00	Factory Lane				
Motorcycles		Free		Free	Surface Car Park	Monda _.	y to Sunday		Proposed
Dingwall Road					0 to 1 hour		90p		90p
Multi-Storey Car	Monday	D 1	Saturday	D 1	1 to 2 hours		£1.30		£1.40
Park	to Friday	Proposed	to Sunday	Proposed	2 to 4 hours		£1.70		£1.80
0 to 1 hour	£1.30	£1.40	£1.00	£1·10	4 to 6 hours		£2·10 £3·30		£2·30 £3·50
1 to 2 hours	£2·30 £3·40	£2.40	£1·50 £1·90	£1.60 £2.10	6 to 24 hours Motorcycles		Free		Free
2 to 4 hours 4 to 6 hours	£4.40	£3.60 £4.70	£1.90 £2.60	£2.10 £2.90	•		1100		1100
6 to 24 hours	£6.70	£7.20	£3.70	£3.90	Jubilee Bridge Surface Car Park	Monda	y to Sunday		Proposed
Motorcycles	Free	Free	Free	Free	J.	Monaa			•
Weekly Ticket	£21.00	£22.50			0 to 2 hours 2 to 3 hours		£1·20 £2·70		£1·30 £2·80
Monthly Ticket	£80.00	£85.00			3 to 4 hours		£3.40		£3.50
Quarterly Ticket	£215·00	£230·00			4 to 5 hours		£4.60		£4.90
Annual Ticket (Croydon Business					5 to 6 hours		£6.00		£6.50
Employee)	£670·00	£690·00			6 to 24 hours		£12·00		£12·00
Annual Ticket	2070 00	2070 00			Motorcycles		Free		Free
(Commuter)	£800·00	£850.00			Spices Yard				
Contract space	£980·00	£990·00			Surface Car Park	Monda _.	y to Sunday		Proposed
Fairfield					0 to 1 hour		80p		90p
Multi-Storey Car	Monday		Saturday		1 to 2 hours		£1.80		£1.90
Park	to Friday	Proposed	to Sunday	Proposed	2 to 4 hours		£2.70		£2.80
0 to 1 hour	£1.30	£1·40	£1.00	£1·10	4 to 6 hours 6 to 24 hours		£3.40 £4.80		£3.60 £5.00
1 to 2 hours	£2.30	£2.40	£1.50	£1.60	Evening (6 p.m. to		£∓ 00		25 00
2 to 4 hours	£3·40	£3.60	£1.90	£2·10	2 a.m.)		90p		£1.00
					Motorcycles		Free		Free